

04.03.2024
Ct. 654
D/L 2
ab

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 5422 of 2024

**Rafaya Sarkar
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Md. Kutubuddin
... for the petitioner

Ms. Sonal Sinha,
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee,
... for the State

Mr. Shamit Sanyal,
Mr. Sabyasachi Roy
... for the respondent no. 9

Mr. Md. Kutubuddin, learned advocate seeks accommodation on behalf of the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner, Mr. M. R. Abedin.

Let the matter appear on **12th March, 2024** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)