

18.11.2025
Item No.21
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 5422 of 2024

Rafaya Sarkar
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Sonal Sinha
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee
... for the petitioner

Learned counsels for the State are present.

None appears for the petitioner on call.

The matter was last heard on 12.03.2024.

Report filed by the State be taken on record.

Let the matter be fixed for necessary orders
on 24.11.2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)