

24.11.2025  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No. **24**  
MKP

**WPA 5422 of 2024**

**Rafaya Sarkar**

**Vs.**

**The State Of West Bengal And Ors**

Mr. Md. Kutubuddin  
Mr. M.R.Abedir

.....for the Petitioner

Ms. Sonal Sinha  
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee

.....for the State

Report in the form of affidavit filed by the  
State-Respondent is on record.

Copy not served upon the Learned Counsel  
for the petitioner. A copy of the report be served  
upon the Learned Counsel for the petitioner at once.

Matter be listed for hearing in the **monthly  
list of January, 2026**, exception if any.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**