

11.03.2026

Item No.10

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 5422 of 2024

Rafaya Sarkar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Md. Kutubuddin

.... For the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha

Mr. Amritalal Chatterjee

.... For the State.

Mr. Sumit Sanyal

Ms. Sanchayita De

.... For the REsp. no.9.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time to file exception to the report filed by the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let the matter appear on **6.05.2026**.

In the meantime, parties are directed to file their affidavits and the exception.

(Smita Das De, J.)