

06.05.2026

Item No. 109

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 5422 of 2024

Rafaya Sarkar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Md. Kutubuddin

.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Pratip Kumar Chatterjee

Mr. Asish Deb

Ms. Maitrayee Chatterjee

.... For the Respondent no.9.

Parties are represented through their learned counsels.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner files an exception to the report filed by the State-respondents and the same be kept with the record.

A copy of the same is also been served upon the private respondent.

The private respondent seeks extension of time to file affidavit in opposition to the main writ petition.

Such prayer is allowed.

Let the writ petition appear under the same heading on **8th of July, 2026.**

In the meantime, the parties are directed to file and exchange their affidavits.

(Smita Das De, J.)